

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Office Supplies as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **LIHAN CONSUMER GOODS TRADING**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-365174

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Lot 2 - Office Supplies				
3	box(es)	envelope, mailing white, long	456.00	1,368.00
25	pack(s)	envelope, white, 10s short	18.00	450.00
4	pc(s)	eraser, big white	46.00	184.00
1	unit(s)	executive chair, mesh backrest	9,400.00	9,400.00
221	pc(s)	expanded envelope w/ garter long, blue,brown	24.00	5,304.00
45	pc(s)	expanded envelope w/ garter long, violet, pink	24.00	1,080.00
65	pc(s)	expanded envelope, w/ garter short, blue,violet, pink	21.00	1,365.00
24	box(es)	fastener plastic coated	57.00	1,368.00
5	pc(s)	file case w/ division	396.00	1,980.00
2	pc(s)	file tray, 3 layers, metal	645.00	1,290.00
95	pc(s)	folder long, 14pts ivory	7.50	712.50
5	pack(s)	folder long, 14pts ivory 100's	746.00	3,730.00
56	pc(s)	folder short, 14pts ivory	6.50	364.00
4	pack(s)	folder short, 14pts ivory 100's	567.00	2,268.00
2	pc(s)	friction pen, black	88.00	176.00
2	pc(s)	glue gun, big, heavy duty	546.00	1,092.00
5	pack(s)	glue stick, big, 10's	76.00	380.00
3	pc(s)	glue, 130g	66.00	198.00
2	kg(s)	glue, padding	277.00	554.00
1	unit(s)	gun tacker	595.00	595.00
41	pc(s)	highlighter pen, assorted color	44.00	1,804.00
5	pc(s)	ink refill for whiteboard marker, black	142.00	710.00
1	pack(s)	ketchups, 320g	69.00	69.00
135	pc(s)	laminating film, long	21.00	2,835.00
5	pc(s)	office paste, 200g	76.00	380.00
19	box(es)	paper clip plastic coated, big	36.00	684.00
17	box(es)	paper clip plastic coated, small	33.00	561.00
39	pack(s)	paper cups, 8oz	48.00	1,872.00
1	unit(s)	paper cutter, medium	2,390.00	2,390.00
10	pack(s)	paper plate	47.00	470.00
5	pc(s)	pen organizer	296.00	1,480.00
5	box(es)	pencil, no.2	82.00	410.00
3	box(es)	permanent marker, black	597.00	1,791.00
40	pack(s)	photo paper A4, 20's glossy	168.00	6,720.00
37	pad(s)	post-it notepad, 3x3	48.00	1,776.00
TOTAL				57,810.50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR 15 2024 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

ROMMEL A. IGNACIO
City Vice Mayor